EEBEEM Vehicle History Report™

2013 AUDI ALLROAD 2.0T No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

QUATTRO PRESTIGE

VIN: WATVFAFLODA059281

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.0L14FDOHC 16V

FLEX FUEL 00,
ALL WHEEL DRIVE aamn

x 26 Service history records

3 Previous owners

E Types of owners: Corporate, Personal

@ Last owned in Minnesota

[ 127,793 Last reported odometer reading

[IXAAIN x| ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[IXCEIY x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[FXCEAIN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Owner 1

2012
Corporate
3yrs.2mo.
New York
7,591/yr

25,313

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 1

No Issues

Reported
No Issues
Reported

Owner 2

2016
Personal
4yrs. 4 mo.
New York
16,711/yr

98,636

Owner 2

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues

Reported

US $44.99

Owner 3

2020
Personal
2yrs. 8 mo.
Minnesota
10,708/yr

127,793

Owner 3

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 3

No Issues
Reported

No Issues

Reported



Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[INAEN x) Detailed History

® Owner1
Purchased:

Date

Not Reported

05/30/2012

06/29/2012

09/28/2012

09/29/2012

2012

Mileage

3

4

7

No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported

No Issues No Issues

Indicated Indicated
No Issues No Issues

Reported Reported
No Recalls No Recalls
Reported Reported

Warranty Warranty

Expired Expired

miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Source

NICB

Audi and Porsche of

Southampton

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

@ 3,370 Customer Favorites

Audi and Porsche of

Southampton

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

@ 3,370 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Audi and Porsche of
Southampton

Southampton, NY
631-283-0888
porscheofsouthampton.com

4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews
as _ ___ _

A

Comments

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Corporate Vehicle
7,591 mi/yr

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to

original dealer

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

Passed safety inspection
-Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle sold



09/29/2012

09/29/2012

11/05/2012

07/30/2013

08/08/2013

03/27/2014

04/09/2014

09/10/2014

05/17/2015

06/02/2015

4,500

5,029

7,374

11,930

17,418

18,458

W 3,370 Customer Favorites

Audi and Porsche of );o

Southampton A

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

@ 3,370 Customer Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Hampton, NY

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Libertyville, IL

Audi and Porsche of >p

Southampton 3

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

' 3,370 Customer Favorites

Audi and Porsche of >p

Southampton 3

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

@ 3,370 Customer Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Hampton, NY

New York
Inspection Station

Audi of Manhattan >p
New York, NY L )
212-515-8200
audimanhattan.com

4.2/5.0
123 Verified Reviews
@ 7 Customer Favorites

Tire Warehouse )}a
Bennington, VT A

4.6/5.0
11 Verified Reviews

Audi of Manhattan

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as corporate vehicle

- Passed safety inspection

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

Vehicle serviced
- 5,000 mile service performed

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
-15,000 mile service performed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) replaced
-Tire(s) mounted
-Tire(s) balanced

Vehicle serviced



New York, NY );o -Recommended maintenance performed
212-515-8200 $ -25,000 mile service performed
audimanhattan.com -Vehicle washed/detailed

4.2/5.0
123 Verified Reviews
@ 7 Customer Favorites

06/18/2015 Audi of Manhattan )}a Vehicle serviced
New York, NY $  -Vehicle washed/detailed
212-515-8200 - Safety inspection performed
audimanhattan.com -Emissions inspection performed
4.2/5.0 - Emissions or safety inspection performed
123 Verified Reviews
@ 7 Customer Favorites
06/18/2015 19,106 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection
12/04/2015 24,147 Audi and Porsche of Vehicle offered for sale
Southampton
Southampton, NY
631-283-0888
porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0
429 Verified Reviews
' 3,370 Customer Favorites
12/12/2015 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection
12/15/2015 Audi and Porsche of yo Vehicle serviced
Southampton § -Safety inspection performed
Southampton, NY -0il and filter changed
631-283-0888 - Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
porscheofsouthampton.com - Wiper(s) replaced
4.7/5.0 -Emissions inspection performed
429 Verified Reviews
' 3,370 Customer Favorites
g Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!
CAR .
L
12/17/2015 24,148 Audi and Porsche of Vehicle sold
Southampton
Southampton, NY
631-283-0888
porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0
429 Verified Reviews
@ 3,370 Customer Favorites
12/17/2015 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Passed safety inspection
Water Mill, NY
12/23/2015 Audi Certified Dealer Sold as an Audi Certified pre-owned vehicle




01/13/2016

2 Owner 2

25,313

Purchased: 2016

Date

02/01/2016

04/22/2016

05/05/2016

07/11/2016

09/30/2016

10/13/2016

Mileage

29,264

32,639

39,222

40,707

Southampton, NY

l».Visit the
website of - AUDI
Certified Pre-
Owned Program

Audi and Porsche of

Southampton

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

@ 3,370 Customer Favorites

A

Source

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Water Mill, NY

Audi and Porsche of

Southampton

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

' 3,370 Customer Favorites

A

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Water Mill, NY

Audi and Porsche of

Southampton

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

' 3,370 Customer Favorites

A

Audi and Porsche of

Southampton

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

@ 3,370 Customer Favorites

A

Audi and Porsche of

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked

Personal Vehicle
16,711 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced

Vebhicle serviced

-0il and filter changed

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake pads replaced

- Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced


http://www.audiusa.com/certified-pre-owned

02/17/2017

02/18/2017

05/31/2017

02/23/2018

03/07/2018

03/09/2018

07/21/2018

02/08/2019

02/09/2019

46,243

50,970

61,583

66,351

75,884

Southampton

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

@ 3,370 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Audi and Porsche of

Southampton

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

' 3,370 Customer Favorites

Audi and Porsche of

Southampton

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

' 3,370 Customer Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Water Mill, NY

New York
Inspection Station

Audi and Porsche of

Southampton

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

' 3,370 Customer Favorites

Audi and Porsche of

Southampton

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

' 3,370 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Audi and Porsche of

A

A

A

A

A

- Four wheel alignment performed

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed
-Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Safety inspection performed

- 0il and filter changed

-Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced



07/16/2019

10/09/2019

12/11/2019

03/11/2020

06/06/2020

06/15/2020

06/19/2020

83,379

88,657

91,253

98,628

Southampton

Southathon, NY X

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

@ 3,370 Customer Favorites

Audi and Porsche of );o

Southampton A J

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

' 3,370 Customer Favorites

Audi and Porsche of )}a

Southampton 3

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

' 3,370 Customer Favorites

Audi and Porsche of ya

Southampton s

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

' 3,370 Customer Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Water Mill, NY

Audi and Porsche of

Southampton

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

@ 3,370 Customer Favorites

Auto Auction

-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

- Safety inspection performed
-Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Four tires balanced

-Four tires mounted

-Oil and filter changed

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced

- Front brake pads replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Wiper arm(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Vehicle offered for sale

Listed as a dealer vehicle
-Vehicle sold

=

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

>

Audi and Porsche of

Vehicle sold



Southampton

Southampton, NY

631-283-0888

porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0

429 Verified Reviews

@ 3,370 Customer Favorites

06/30/2020 Audi and Porsche of )p Vehicle serviced
Southampton % -Tune-up performed
Southampton, NY
631-283-0888
porscheofsouthampton.com
4.7/5.0
429 Verified Reviews

@ 3,370 Customer Favorites

07/13/2020 98,636 Baker Road Auto Service x Vehicle serviced

Hopkins, MN -Oil and filter changed

952-935-9777 - Oil pan drain plug replaced

bakerroadservice.com/ - Front axle(s) replaced/repaired
4.9/5.0 - Axle(s) replaced

75 Verified Reviews
@ 406 Customer Favorites

08/08/2020 Minneapolis Motorcars Vehicle offered for sale
Minnetonka, MN
2> Owner3 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Veh!cle
Purchased: 2020 than the industry average of 15,000 10,708 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
Date Mileage Source Comments
08/28/2020 98,835 Minnesota Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
09/15/2020 Minnesota Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Minneapolis, MN -Vehicle color noted as Black
11/09/2020 Minnesota Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black

Minneapolis, MN
Title #00XW7ZF-1

04/14/2021 104,729  Audi Richfield
Minneapolis, MN
888-670-7742
audirichfield.com/
4.6/5.0
236 Verified Reviews

' 4,325 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed

X

07/29/2021 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Registration issued or renewed



Minneapolis, MN - Registration updated when owner moved
Title #00XW7ZF-1 the vehicle to a new location
-Vehicle color noted as Black

02/15/2022 Service Facility >p Inspection performed
$ - Alignment checked
- Tire checked

06/17/2022 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Registration issued or renewed
Minneapolis, MN -Vehicle color noted as Black
Title #00XW7ZF-1

02/27/2023 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Duplicate title issued
Minneapolis, MN -Vehicle color noted as Black
Title #20633278-1

05/12/2023 127,793  Audi of Minneapolis Vehicle offered for sale
Minneapolis, MN
763-744-9393
audiminneapolis.com/

3.8/5.0

6 Verified Reviews

05/15/2023 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Duplicate title issued
Minneapolis, MN -Vehicle color noted as Black

Title #20633278-1

[INGE x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the eventsin a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.



